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16 September 2022       PS014/22-23   
 
Dear parents/carers and students, 

 

The period of mourning for Her Majesty the Queen 

  

In assemblies this week we will be focusing on British Values and the role which Queen Elizabeth II 
played in embodying these. The emphasis will be on encouraging tolerance and respect as we go 
about our daily lives. The other significant impact of the current period of national mourning is the 
closure of all schools on Monday 19th September to coincide with the Queen’s funeral. 
  

Closure of the turning circle during morning and afternoon arrival/departures 

  

I have written to you separately this week to explain that, on the grounds of safety, we will be closing the 
school site to vehicles (other than those with special permission) between 8:00 and 9:00 and again between 
15:00 and 15:45 each school day. We very much appreciate your support with this. 
  

Early closure due to Open Evening on Thursday 6th October 

  

This is just a polite reminder that we are closing at 13:35pm on the 6th October for Open evening.  The 
canteen will remain open for lunches if students wish to have them before leaving, including students eligible 
for free school meals.  The Findon bus will collect at 1.35pm and any students who use the Ferring bus can 
use a minibus service we will provide which will leave from the front of school at 1.45pm and will drop students 
at Ferring library. 

 

Sixth Form Open Evening - Thursday 22nd September from 4:30 pm 
 

As you will doubtless be aware we are extremely proud of our excellent Sixth Form provision. The summer 
exam results once again placed it in the top 25% of colleges nationally for students’ outcomes, reflecting the 
high quality teaching and support on offer. We would like to invite all interested students, parents or carers to 
our Sixth Form Open Evening on Thursday 22nd September when Mr Kerrison and the rest of the team will 
give you an insight into the academic and broader offer. This is obviously most relevant to Year 11 students 
but those in Years 9 and 10 may also wish to come along. The evening runs from 4:30 to 7:00 pm and is 
hosted in the Sixth Form block and F-block. Mr Kerrison will give a presentation in the Sixth Form at 5:00 pm 
and repeat this at 6:00 pm. We will look forward to seeing you there!  Angmering Sixth Form Website 

 

School photographs 

 

The official school photographers are due to take students’ school photos on Thursday 22nd September.  This 
will be for Year 7, Year 9 and Year 11 students only.  Year 8 and Year 10 will have their photos taken next 
year when they are in Year 9 and Year 11.  Sixth Form students will have their photos taken later this 
term.  We are awaiting a date from the photo company. As normal, photos will be available to buy directly 
from the photography company after the event and details will be sent home with students. 
 

Thanks for your continued support, 

 

Simon Liley,   
Headteacher 

 

 

 

https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/sixth-form/
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Key contacts for parents/carers: 

 

Year Group Year Team Leaders Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Miss Pegden npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778317 

Year 8 Mrs Fillery jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311 

Year 9 Mrs Hook lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338 

Year 10 Mr Smith ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382 

Year 11 Mr Middleton mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778339 

 

 Student Support Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Years 7, 8 and 9 

 

Mrs Wilson 

 

Mrs Cooper (Monday and 

Tuesday only) 

 

Mrs O’Hare 

lwilson@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

 

lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

 

dohare@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778357 

 

(01903) 778389 

 

(01903) 778357 

Years 10 and 11 

All week Miss McCabe mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396 

 

 

Year Group 

Attendance/ 

Absence Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Mrs Marshall smarshall@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778354 

Years 8/9 Mrs Silva ssilva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Years 10/11 Mrs Jones ljones@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778323 

 

Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 
Miss Hughes (VI Form manager) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk  

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
(01903) 778399 

 

Please note that we reserve the right to record telephone conversations for training and reference purposes. 

mailto:npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:lwilson@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk

